Edad Media de la Poblacion

por comunidad autonoma

Unidades: ARosS

Total Nacional
Andalucia

Aragon

Asturias, Principado
Balears, llles
Canarias

Cantabria

Castilla y Leon
Castilla - La Mancha
Cataluna

Comunitat Valenciana
Extremadura

Galicia

Madrid, Comunidad de
Murcia, Region de
Navarra, Comunidad
Pais Vasco

Rioja, La

Ceuta

Melilla

2016

42,73

41,00
44,30
47,50
40,95
41,53
44,75
46,72
42,30
42 41
42,68
43,45
46,51
41,75
39,93
42,87
44,88
43,77
36,72
34,87



