Edad Media de la Población por comunidad autónoma

Unidades: Años

	2016
Total Nacional	42,73
Andalucía	41,00
Aragón	44,30
Asturias, Principado	47,50
Balears, Illes	40,95
Canarias	41,53
Cantabria	44,75
Castilla y León	46,72
Castilla - La Mancha	42,30
Cataluña	42,41
Comunitat Valenciana	42,68
Extremadura	43,45
Galicia	46,51
Madrid, Comunidad de	41,75
Murcia, Región de	39,93
Navarra, Comunidad	42,87
País Vasco	44,88
Rioja, La	43,77
Ceuta	36,72
Melilla	34,87